28 (Ibrahim et 

al., 2020)  

Optimization scheme using linear 

programming in a production line of rite 

foods limited ososa 

The results showed that by using the linear programming 

model, the overall production cost could be optimized to 

three hundred and thirty-five thousand, two hundred and 

eighty-one naira (₦335,281.88). 

29 (Da Silva et 

al., 2022) 

Tariff optimization under incentive 

regulation of public services using 

simplex method 

The resulting variable terms (x) are able to application in 

this hypothetical scenario, respecting the restrictions and